TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM777856

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Borton-Lawson Holding Company, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MS Private Credit Administrative Services LLC	
Street Address:	1585 Broadway	
Internal Address:	39th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10036	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6324395	PRECISEVISUAL TECHNOLOGIES PVT
Registration Number:	5247981	PRECISE VISUAL TECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: timothy.pecsenye@blankrome.com

Timothy D. Pecsenye (161981-01001 F.M.) **Correspondent Name:**

Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Logan Square. 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	161981-01001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=AR - Amend 2 - Trademark Security Interest Notice (MS - Verdantas) - Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0910

900741645

source=AR - Amend 2 - Trademark Security Interest Notice (MS - Verdantas) - Executed#page2.tif source=AR - Amend 2 - Trademark Security Interest Notice (MS - Verdantas) - Executed#page3.tif source=AR - Amend 2 - Trademark Security Interest Notice (MS - Verdantas) - Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0911

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

Pursuant to the Amended and Restated Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 21, 2021 (as amended, modified, supplemented, extended and restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement" – capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed therein) by and among the undersigned Grantor, certain of Grantor's affiliates and MS PRIVATE CREDIT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES LLC, as administrative agent ("Administrative Agent") on behalf of itself and the Lenders referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted to Administrative Agent, for the ratable benefit of itself and the Lenders, a continuing security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all Trademarks, including the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby acknowledge and agree that (i) this notice and the security interest in the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement, (ii) Administrative Agent's interest in the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is a security interest and not as an absolute assignment, and (iii) in the event of any conflict between the terms of this notice and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern. This notice may be executed in counterparts, each of which will be deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same original.

[Signature Pages Follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0912

Very truly yours,

BORTON-LAWSON HOLDING COMPANY, LLC.,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Christopher Lee

Title: Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

Administrative Agent:

MS PRIVATE CREDIT ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES LLC

By: ______Name: Jon Spivak

Title: Executive Director

[Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0914

Schedule 1

Borton-Lawson Holding Company, LLC. (Delaware Limited Liability Company)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
PRECISEVISUAL TECHNOLOGIES PVT	6324395	04/13/2021
PRECISE VISUAL TECHNOLOGIES	5247981	07/18/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 007952 FRAME: 0915

RECORDED: 01/03/2023